
Gaujugend-Cup 2026 - Gruppe 1 (Schüler)

Paarung Platz

P1 Kravtsov, Malina 86,5 7 Forsmann, Alexander 94,6

Fuchs, Valentin 90,8 8 Kiss, Maximilian 92,3

P2 Debatin, Hannah 88,3 9 Ehwald, Pia 91,5

Lehner, Eva 88,7 10 Kravtsov, Malina 90,6

P3 Kiss, Maximilian 86,8 11 Debatin, Hannah 86,3

Preuschl, Alisa 89,3 12 Stiefler, Kilian 81,7

P4 Forsmann, Alexander 91,6

Teichman, Jan 92,5

P5 Stiefler, Kilian 87,5 P1 Preuschl, Alisa 93,7

Schweidler, Lotte 88,8 Forsmann, Alexander 88,9

P6 Ehwald, Pia 87,6 P2 Brendel, Sina  92,4

Brendel, Sina  87,8 Fuchs, Valentin 84,5

Paarung

P1 Forsmann, Alexander 98,0 Groß Preuschl, Alisa 96,1

Schweidler, Lotte 89,0 Brendel, Sina  99,1

P2 Preuschl, Alisa 94,2 Klein Forsmann, Alexander 86,3

Kiss, Maximilian 91,0 Fuchs, Valentin 92,8

P3 Fuchs, Valentin 91,7

Teichman, Jan 91,0

P4 Brendel, Sina  96,9

Lehner, Eva 80,0

Verein Ergebnis

1 Brendel, Sina  ZiStV Troschenreuth 99,1

2 Preuschl, Alisa KPSG Pegnitz 96,1

3 Fuchs, Valentin SV Benzendorf 92,8

4 Forsmann, Alexander ZiStV Troschenreuth 86,3

5 Kiss, Maximilian SV Hohenstadt 91,0

5 Teichman, Jan SV Tüchersfeld 91,0

7 Schweidler, Lotte SG Rüsselbach 89,0

8 Lehner, Eva ZiStV Troschenreuth 80,0

9 Ehwald, Pia SV Benzendorf 91,5

10 Kravtsov, Malina SV Waidach 90,6

11 Debatin, Hannah SV Benzendorf 86,3

12 Stiefler, Kilian SV Waidach 81,7

Durchgang 1 - Gruppe 1

Durchgang 2 - Gruppe 1 

Platzierungrunde Gruppe 1

Halbfinale - Gruppe 1

Finale Gruppe 1 

Endplatzierung - Gruppe 1



Gaujugend-Cup 2026 - Gruppe 2 (Jugend + Jun. II)

Paarung Platz 

P1 Buchfelder, Sophie 88,3 7 Höltl, Jessica 100,3

Moritz, Lina 89,0 8 Reuß, Lena 98,7

P2 Lottes, Felix 95,2 9 Lottes, Felix 96,5

Brüttinger, Lena 100,5 10 Pleisteiner, Maximilian 91,3

P3 Höltl, Jessica 98,1 11 Sebald, David 89,6

Lederer, Finja 103,0 12 Buchfelder, Sophie 89,4

P4 Sebald, David 86,5

Dorberth, Vanessa 87,7

P5 Reuß, Lena 98,1 P1 Höltl, Jessica 96,8

Liebegott, Raphael 100,1 Reuß, Lena 97,7

P6 Manceau-Scale, Gustav 97,7 P2 Lederer, Finja 102

Pleisteiner, Maximilian 91,4 Brüttinger, Lena 99,5

Paarung

P1 Lederer, Finja 102,5 Groß Lederer, Finja 103

Moritz, Lina 92,5 Reuß, Lena 98,3

P2 Brüttinger, Lena 100,2 Klein Brüttinger, Lena 101,3

Liebegott, Raphael 98,8 Höltl, Jessica 98,6

P3 Manceau-Scale, Gustav 91,8

Reuß, Lena 98,6

P4 Höltl, Jessica 98,8

Dorberth, Vanessa 94,9

Verein Ergebnis

1 Lederer, Finja SV Hohenstadt 102,7

2 Reuß, Lena SG Rüsselbach 98,3

3 Brüttinger, Lena ZiStV Troschenreuth 101,3

4 Höltl, Jessica SSV Dietershofen 98,6

5 Liebegott, Raphael SV Hohenstadt 98,8

6 Dorberth, Vanessa SV Benzendorf 94,9

7 Moritz, Lina SSG Schönberg 92,5

8 Manceau-Scale, Gustav SV Hohenstadt 91,8

9 Lottes, Felix ZiStV Troschenreuth 96,5

10 Pleisteiner, Maximilian ZiStV Troschenreuth 91,3

11 Sebald, David ZiStV Troschenreuth 89,6

12 Buchfelder, Sophie ZiStV Troschenreuth 89,4

Endplatzierung - Gruppe 2

Durchgang 1 - Gruppe 2

Durchgang 2 - Gruppe 2 

Platzierungrunde Gruppe 2

Halbfinale - Gruppe 2

Finale Gruppe 2


